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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2278

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15th DECEMBER 2023

VACANCIES OF HEALTH PROFESSIONALS IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS

2278. SHRI JAYANT SINHA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of current vacancies of medical staff, including doctors, nurses and residents
in Government hospitals including State Government hospitals, State/UT-wise including
district-wise in Jharkhand;

(b) the percentage of the medical staff, including doctors, nurses, and residents in
Government hospitals including State Government Hospitals employed on a contractual basis,
State/UT-wise and district-wise in Jharkhand; and

(c) the vacancies filled up during the past five years in Union and State Government hospitals,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (c): Public health and sanitation; hospitals and dispensaries is a State Subject.

However, as per Rural Health Statistics 2021-22, State wise details of medical staff including

doctors, nursing staff, health workers, specialists, pharmacists, technicians, para medical staff

in rural, urban & tribal areas including Jharkhand is available at website of Ministry of Health

and Family Welfare at the Uniform Resources Locator (URL)

https://main.mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/RHS%202021-22_2.pdf

The institute wise details of vacancies filled up during past 5 years in AIIMS and other

Central Government Hospitals are at Annexure.

https://main.mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/RHS%202021-22_2.pdf


Annexure

Sl.
No.

Name of AIIMS and other Central Government
Hospital under Ministry of Health and Family

Welfare

Vacancies filled up
during past 5 years

1. AIIMS, New Delhi 11416
2. AIIMS, Bhopal 2794
3. AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 2338
4. AIIMS, Jodhpur 2216
5. AIIMS, Patna 1218
6. AIIMS, Raipur 1653
7. AIIMS, Rishikesh 860
8. AIIMS, Raebareli 889
9. AIIMS, Mangalagiri 800
10. AIIMS, Nagpur 856
11. AIIMS, Kalyani 891
12. AIIMS, Gorakhpur 861
13. AIIMS, Bathinda 983
14. AIIMS, Deoghar 524
15. AIIMS, Bibinagar 567
16. AIIMS, Bilaspur 838
17. AIIMS, Jammu 572
18. AIIMS, Madurai 49
19. AIIMS, Rajkot 502
20. AIIMS, Guwahati 316
21. Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education &

Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh (including PGI
Satelite Centre, Sangrur)

1790

22. Jawaharlal Institute of Post Graduate Medical
Education & Research (JIPMER), Puducherry

907

23. Sardarjung Hospital, New Delhi 5003
24. Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences &

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia (RML) Hospital, New Delhi
843

25. Lady Hardinge Medical College & SMT. S.K. Hospital,
New Delhi

316

26. National Institute of Mental Health & Neuro Science
(NIMHANS), Bengaluru

803

27. Central Institute of Psychiatry (CIP), Ranchi 120
28. LGB Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur,

Assam
117

29. North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of
Health & Medical Sciences, Shillong

984

30. Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal,
Manipur

60


